508835006 10/25/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI589103

CONVEYING PARTY DATA	ASSIGNIVIENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

Name	Execution Date
Scott Patrick Dillon	02/17/2022
Blake Michael Dillon	07/19/2022
Andrew John Kingsbury	09/08/2022
Joshua David Kingsbury	08/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ISO-Pacific Remediation Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	2920 George Washington Way
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Richland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99354

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62933854
Application Number:	17095404
Application Number:	62970617
Application Number:	17168924
Application Number:	17834553
Application Number:	63112517

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	2066223150
Email:	patentdocket@dwt.com
Correspondent Name:	Justin Coates
Address Line 1:	DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
Address Line 2:	920 5th Avenue, Suite 3300
Address Line 4:	Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0100131-00XUSX PATENT

508835006

PATENT REEL: 069030 FRAME: 0052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Coates
SIGNATURE:	Justin Coates
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2024
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Executed Assignment (Dillon Heirs to ISO-PAC) 0100131#page1.tiff	
source=Executed Assignment (Dillon He	eirs to ISO-PAC) 0100131#page2.tiff
source=Executed Assignment (Dillon He	eirs to ISO-PAC) 0100131#page3.tiff
source=Executed Assignment (Dillon Heirs to ISO-PAC) 0100131#page4.tiff	
source=Executed Assignment (Dillon He	eirs to ISO-PAC) 0100131#page5.tiff
source=Executed Assignment (Dillon He	eirs to ISO-PAC) 0100131#page6.tiff

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Michael John Dillon, is an inventor of inventions described in the following patent applications (collectively referred to hereinafter as the Applications):

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/933,854, entitled "Radiation Detection System," filed November 11, 2019;
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/970,617, entitled "Diversion Assembly," filed February 5, 2020;
- U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 17/095,404, entitled "Radiation Detection System," filed November 11, 2020; and
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 63/112,517, entitled "Combined Radiological and Gaseous Vapor Detection and Sorting System for Remediation of Mercury and VOC Contaminated Soil And Other Materials," filed November 11, 2020;

WHEREAS, Michael John Dillon passed away on January 4, 2021, leaving a Last Will and Testament executed on October 6, 2014, naming, as his heirs, Scott Patrick Dillon, Blake Michael Dillon, Andrew John Kingsbury, and Joshua David Kingsbury, having a post office addresses of 2920 George Washington Way Ste. 101, Richland, WA 99354;

WHEREAS, we, Scott Patrick Dillon, Blake Michael Dillon, Andrew John Kingsbury, and Joshua David Kingsbury (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) inherited all of Michael John Dillon's rights with respect to the Applications;

WHEREAS, ISO-Pacific Remediation Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a business address of 2920 George Washington Way Suite 101, Richland, WA 99354, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, the Applications, and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, their entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said Applications, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in

1

the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States Applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said inventions, said Applications, and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the Applications and any related applications for United States and foreign letters patent on any of said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

2-17-2022 Date

By ______ Scott Patrick Dillon

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.



STATE OF <u>WA</u>) ss.) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Scott Patrick Dillon is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 2-17-22,	
Signature of Mal - ANA	-
Notary Public	
Printed Name Melinda Mudd	*****
Ay appointment expires	

22 Date

1chael Bv

Blake Michael Dillon

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF <u>New Mukico</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Bemalillo</u>) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Blake Michael Dillon is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

مالدت

SHAYLA NEELEY Notary Public - State of New Mexico Commission # 1121327 My Comm. Expires Jan 9, 2026	Dated July 195, 2022 Signature of Notary Public Printed Name Shayla Nee-ey My appointment expires 01 09 20

1 .

9/8/2022 By----Andrew John Kingsbury

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Jefferson</u>) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Andrew John Kingsbury is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated 9/8/2022
Signature of Notary Public Attricia Duane Huchur
Printed Name Patricia Diane Hercher
My appointment expires/14/2026



5

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF New Mexico) COUNTY OF Being (illo) ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joshua David Kingsbury is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DatedO8/15/2°22 Signature of Notary Public
Printed Name <u>Kenneth Monton</u> Juoguist V. My appointment expires <u>07/75/2024</u>
KENNET'H MORTON SHOQUIST, JR. Notary Public - State of New Mexico Commission # 1085308 My Comm. Expires July 25, 2024

4844-3125-2696v.1 0100131-000001

RECORDED: 10/25/2024